
 155,281,991

 163,699,291

 163,624,852

 182,605,639

 198,671,910

 240,567,346

 629,383,850

 394,705,969

 452,425,281

 642,872,414

 730,901,616

 663,069,467

 581,640,755

 460,061,123

 415,314,800

 447,541,529

 495,598,403

 611,253,170

 500,125,188

 495,042,095

 510,093,660

 538,315,337

 557,523,718

 477,196,921

 491,381,162

 8,747,619

 4,475,739

 7,055,459

 7,519,297

 8,352,723

 10,153,691

 17,785,885

 23,072,601

 27,173,836

 41,447,620

 38,046,336

 29,784,809

 26,131,625

 27,506,870

 26,984,543

 25,150,621

 35,099,221

 56,426,058

 28,616,484

 28,566,468

 34,031,199

 33,226,939

 33,518,290

 32,700,309

 30,015,563

 7,948,599

 5,666,850

 4,897,150

 6,156,342

 7,161,771

 12,615,263

 10,102,660

 8,627,028

 7,663,069

 15,040,534

 10,182,397

 16,635,972

 12,912,347

 12,117,597

 13,141,257

 12,547,809

 13,636,250

 13,527,551

 8,552,508

 8,202,668

 7,638,930

 9,579,932

 12,246,053

 14,011,203

 26,447,982

 27,098,447

 25,506,479

 28,824,552

 34,057,711

 33,101,472

 37,672,646

 76,747,213

 71,459,661

 103,381,769

 117,550,196

 127,733,495

 135,027,249

 97,593,132

 94,753,758

 91,218,314

 87,286,210

 88,817,951

 117,589,963

 79,413,945

 84,156,473

 99,485,902

 86,923,343

 82,481,120

 87,331,966

 96,507,928

 96,886,478

 114,021,870

 108,303,098

 116,765,151

 134,757,512

 155,370,234

 490,846,761

 253,102,564

 272,753,447

 398,990,111

 476,214,075

 396,502,105

 366,357,283

 257,246,415

 218,892,830

 260,245,933

 270,908,958

 335,841,613

 314,038,167

 328,187,100

 306,348,990

 344,948,928

 364,523,704

 283,464,241

 276,899,059

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

*

 歲出淨額不包括債務還本支出。

  支出、事業基金及投資支出二科目之和。
 *政事別科目自78年度起數度修正，所列77及以前年度資料中，經濟發展支出項下係修正前經濟建設及交通

 表9.　各級政府資本門支出淨額－按政事別分

 單位：新台幣千元

 總　　　計 一般政務支出 國  防  支  出 教育科學文化支出 經濟發展支出

     & Culture
      Science
     Education,
Expenditures for會 計 年 度

Administration
   for General
 Expenditures

  Defense
for National
Expenditures

Development
for Econmic
Expenditures

Grand Total

 說　　明：

 附　　註：
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 6,428,581

 5,274,969

 5,269,827

 7,803,276

 2,862,988

 10,432,643

 15,582,723

 18,340,685

 19,781,999

 24,209,429

 27,867,326

 29,111,611

 40,096,466

 30,014,604

 27,731,009

 22,798,409

 28,275,479

 29,881,785

 20,969,634

 13,169,331

 14,716,808

 13,104,896

 12,534,940

 11,526,569

 10,940,534

 8,017,418

 8,571,998

 9,100,962

 10,260,624

 11,872,778

 14,196,780

 16,967,445

 19,966,017

 20,356,159

 45,634,524

 49,251,209

 55,238,546

 38,534,430

 38,370,435

 37,315,283

 39,487,045

 58,800,708

 57,673,868

 47,976,474

 30,826,671

 47,442,395

 49,019,431

 50,290,724

 47,446,148

 45,054,320

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 1,232

 26,605

 11,458

 11,402

 13,536

 9,516

 9,530

 7,540

 18,160

 8,278

 8,041

 5,797

 4,040

 154,849

 181,386

 173,804

 43,238

 562,666

 126,089

 1,351,163

 137,413

 1,315,002

－

 1,606,778

 769,175

 14,240

 24,839

 20,106

 14,100

 46,300

 302,816

 548,446

 1,925,844

 411,276

 1,503,590

 1,920,846

 710,688

 5,511,736

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

*

 Net Expenditures exclude the principal repayment.

   the items of "Economic Construction & Communication" & "fund & Investment  on Enterprises".
 *The expenditure items have been reclassified since FY 1989. Before FY 1989, the data under "econcmic Development" is combined

 Table 9.  All Levels of Government Net Capital Expenditures－by Administrative Affair

 Unit：NT$ 1,000

社會福利支出
 環境保護支出
社 區 發 展 及 退休撫卹支出 其  他  支  出

     Protection
 Environmental
 Development &
    Community
Expenditures for

FY

       Benefits
 Pension & Survivors
   Expenditures for

 Social Welfare
Expenditures for

Others

 Explanation：

 Note：
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